
Provisional

National One‐Day Event
Kilguilkey House, Cecilstown, Mallow, Co. Cork

Sunday 11th September 2016

Kindly Sponsored by:

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club D SJ XC XC XC Total Time

Jumping Time Actual

Team Eventing Championship Total

1st 156 Dean O' Neill Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties 32.0 0 0 0.0 5'48 32.0

9 Caroline Mc Quillan Foxtail Orchid Border Counties 25.3 4 0 0.0 7'28 29.3

105 Sarah Mc Kenna Mr Brown (IRE) Border Counties 21.3 8 0 0.8 7'38 30.1

2nd 129 Karen Feleki Archibald Wells Carne 31.3 0 0 0.0 7'15 31.3

24 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 28.3 4 0 0.0 6'03 32.3

26 Lisa Whitehead Ballyell Little Jim Carne 36.0 EL EL EL

50 Jennifer Kehoe Westwinds Mr Cool Carne 31.0 7 0 0.0 7'06 38.0

3rd 53 Des Williams Byrneskill Sam Unicorn 31.8 4 0 0.0 7'20 35.8

21 Avena O' Keefe Murph The Surf Unicorn 32.0 4 0 0.0 6'15 36.0

38 Karen Blakely Belline Rover Unicorn 31.0 22 0 21.6 8'07 74.6

93 Katy Anchell Skylow Unicorn 28.5 7 0 0.0 7'31 35.5

4th 58 Gemma Hartigan Holmedown Hannah Clonshire 32.0 0 0 0.0 7'20 32.0

41 Emily Vial Carraigane Heart Of Gold Clonshire 39.0 4 0 0.0 6'44 43.0

138 Fiona O' Rourke Clonshire Hope Clonshire 35.0 0 0 0.0 7'04 35.0

123 Martha Buckley Lady Rua Clonshire 36.9 6 0 0.0 5'40 42.9

5th 128 Lorne Deegan Derryvale Princess Ballycanew 33.3 4 0 0.0 6'15 37.3

25 Claire Atkinson Baytree Titanium Ballycanew 32.5 0 0 1.6 7'16 34.1

27 Joan Sinnott Newtown Wilson Ballycanew 37.0 4 0 0.0 7'03 41.0

6th 116 Taija Howard Diamond Gazer North Cork 32.5 0 0 0.0 7'11 32.5

52 Ita Walsh Mountkeeffe Sunshine North Cork 33.5 4 0 10.0 8'01 47.5

81 Virginia O' Donovan Sugar North Cork 27.8 0 0 17.6 8'20 45.4

Open & Advanced Open Championship 7' 45''

1st 7 Kate Solon Sharragh Watermill Greenhills 26.5 0 0 0.0 7'24 26.5

2nd 9 Caroline Mc Quillan Foxtail Orchid Border Counties 25.3 4 0 0.0 7'28 29.3

3rd 8 Melissa O' Connor Ashwood Bouncer Ashwood 34.8 1 0 0.0 7'30 35.8

4th 5 Amy Walsh Keylogues Gold Hillcrest 48.0 0 0 0.4 7'49 48.4

5th 2 Rachel Wrest Forrest Rose Arderin 35.0 4 0 13.6 8'22 52.6

6th 1 John Joe Grace Mon Plaisir Friary 31.5 8 0 13.6 8'22 53.1

Advanced Intermediate Championship 7' 12''

1st 31 Pat Sheehan LVS Buzz Lightyear Kerry 28.0 2 0 0.0 6'23 30.0

2nd 29 Mairead Dolan Master Touch Castle Hill 31.5 0 0 0.0 6'59 31.5

3rd 24 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 28.3 4 0 0.0 6'03 32.3

4th 17 Stacey O' Dwyer Inchiclough Paddyjack Earl's Well 32.8 0 0 0.0 6'40 32.8

5th 15 Maria Blomen All Dun Up Highland Lodge 33.0 0 0 0.0 6'38 33.0

6th 22 Teresa O' Sullivan Windyheights Crystal Mist Earl's Well 33.8 0 0 0.0 7'09 33.8

Advanced Intermediate Non Championship 7' 12''

1st 33 Tara O' Brien Larrainn Highland Lodge 32.0 4 0 0.0 6'59 36.0

2nd 47 Bevin Sice Millridge Kalmar Waterford 29.3 9 0 0.0 6'56 38.3

3rd 46 Aidan O' Donovan AOD Ares Earl's Well 37.3 3 0 1.6 7'16 41.9

4th 41 Emily Vial Carraigane Heart Of Gold Clonshire 39.0 4 0 0.0 6'44 43.0

5th 40 Sarah Neville Johnny J Oxx Mill Road 31.8 14 0 0.0 7'12 45.8

6th 43 Julianne Kelly The Dandyman Castledermot 38.0 8 0 0.0 6'26 46.0

Intermediate Championship 7' 36''

1st 70 Jennifer Kehoe Hilltown Hero Carne 27.0 0 0 0.00 7'01 27.0

2nd 63 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove 28.5 0 0 0.00 6'59 28.5

3rd 54 Caterina Dargan My Rebel Clonmel 30.0 0 0 0.00 6'53 30.0

4th 58 Gemma Hartigan Holmedown Hannah Clonshire 32.0 0 0 0.00 7'20 32.0

5th 65 Sheena Kerr Pegasus Castle Leslie 32.3 0 0 0.00 6'37 32.3
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Provisional

6th 51 Rozalino Briggs JMF Deadly Buzz Earl's Well 32.8 0 0 0.00 7'15 32.8

Intermediate Non Championship 7' 36''

1st 82 Tara O' Donoghue Kilcolta Swift Shore Lismore 20.5 0 0 0.0 6'50 20.5

2nd 107 Aoife Walsh Asha Kerry 23.8 0 0 0.0 6'48 23.8

3rd 101 Jacqueline Murphy Clonincurragh Pegasus Thomastown and District 24.8 0 0 0.0 7'06 24.8

4th 79 Sile Canniffe Bawnishal Cavalier Garryndruig 24.8 0 0 0.0 7'01 24.8

5th 99 Sally Roberts Myshall Gerry Barrow Valley 25.8 0 0 0.0 7'15 25.8

6th 80 Aimee Garrett Dear Darlin Earl's Well 25.0 4 0 0.0 7'02 29.0

Young Horse 8' 06''

1st 112 Emily Vial Heathfield Lady Ellen Clonshire 31.8 0 0 0.0 7'11 31.8

2nd 113 Fidelma Clare Ok Miss Rosie Carne 32.3 0 0 0.0 7'34 32.3

3rd 110 Donal Kenneally Killea Treacle Devils Bit 34.8 0 0 0.0 7'23 34.8

4th 111 Katie Frazer Keylogues Red Clover Hillcrest 36.8 0 0 0.0 7'11 36.8

5th 114 Hollie Apew Brookhill Monksland Hillcrest 36.0 4 0 0.0 7'32 40.0

Advanced Primary Championship 7' 30''

1st 129 Karen Feleki Archibald Wells Carne 31.3 0 0 0.00 7'15 31.3

2nd 131 Dell Quinn Clooninsla Stan Bel‐Air 32.0 0 0 0.00 6'48 32.0

3rd 116 Taija Howard Diamond Gazer North Cork 32.5 0 0 0.00 7'11 32.5

4th 125 Mary Deirdre Kinsella Tullyroan Cracker Kilotteran 30.8 4 0 0.00 6'27 34.8

5th 128 Lorne Deegan Derryvale Princess Ballycanew 33.3 4 0 0.00 6'15 37.3

6th 121 Bernadette Mc Carthy Greystone Mist South West 29.5 8 0 0.00 6'42 37.5

Advanced Primary Non Championship 7' 30''

1st 143 Kate Logan West Bay Kerry 28.0 0 0 0.0 6'51 28.0

2nd 151 Patricia Mc Dermott Saddlers Mystery (IRE) Clonlara 31.1 0 0 0.0 5'34 31.1

3rd 156 Dean O' Neill Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties 32.0 0 0 0.0 5'48 32.0

4th 147 Amanda Hickey Royal Recruit (IRE) Clonlara 34.8 0 0 0.0 5'37 34.8

5th 138 Fiona O' Rourke Clonshire Hope Clonshire 35.0 0 0 0.0 7'04 35.0

6th 153 Margaret Walsh Dollar Boy Thomastown and District 36.0 0 0 0.0 7'11 36.0

For queries, please contact National Office on 045 854555 or email info@airc.ie

Unplaced competitors can view their individual score by logging into their membership online account.  This will be available shortly after the event

To access your account, go to www.airc.ie and go to the members section and select Membership Online.

2 of 2



National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

Class: Open & Advanced Open Championship Entries: 10

Dressage

No. Rider Horse Club D Penalties Jump Time Total Jump Time Actual Total Pos

7 Kate Solon Sharragh Watermill Greenhills O 26.5 0 0 0 0 0 7'24 26.5 1st

9 Caroline Mc Quillan Foxtail Orchid Border Counties AI 25.3 4 0 4 0 0 7'28 29.3 2nd

8 Melissa O' Connor Ashwood Bouncer Ashwood O 34.8 0 1 1 0 0 7'30 35.8 3rd

5 Amy Walsh Keylogues Gold Hillcrest AI 48.0 0 0 0 0 0.4 7'49 48.4 4th

2 Rachel Wrest Forrest Rose Arderin AI 35.0 4 0 4 0 13.6 8'22 52.6 5th

1 John Joe Grace Mon Plaisir Friary O 31.5 8 0 8 0 13.6 8'22 53.1 6th

4 Meabh Keating Shylock Flight Arderin AI 50.3 0 0 0 EL 0 0 EL 0

10 Francis Duffy Franko Billis Royale Castle Leslie AI 37.5 0 0 0 RET 0 0 RET 0

3 Jane Grace Welwyn View Friary O 33.5 20 17 37 RET 0 0 RET 0

6 Christine Keymer Ridgewood Ben Carne O 37.3 4 0 4 WD 0 0 WD 0

Show Jumping Cross‐Country

Updated: 12/09/2016 14:41 



National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

Class: Advanced Intermediate Championship Entries: 18

Dressage

No. Rider Horse Club D Penalties Jump Time Total Jump Time Actual Total Pos

31 Pat Sheehan LVS Buzz Lightyear Kerry AI 28.0 0 2 2 0 0 6'23 30.0 1st

29 Mairead Dolan Master Touch Castle Hill AI 31.5 0 0 0 0 0 6'59 31.5 2nd

24 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne AI 28.3 4 0 4 0 0 6'03 32.3 3rd

17 Stacey O' Dwyer Inchiclough Paddyjack Earl's Well AI 32.8 0 0 0 0 0 6'40 32.8 4th

15 Maria Blomen All Dun Up Highland Lodge AI 33.0 0 0 0 0 0 6'38 33.0 5th

22 Teresa O' Sullivan Windyheights Crystal Mist Earl's Well AI 33.8 0 0 0 0 0 7'09 33.8 6th

14 Susan Mc Elligott Hillcrest Diesel Blackwater AI 34.0 0 0 0 0 0 7'06 34.0 0

25 Claire Atkinson Baytree Titanium Ballycanew AI 32.5 0 0 0 0 1.6 7'16 34.1 0

21 Avena O' Keefe Murph The Surf Unicorn AI 32.0 4 0 4 0 0 6'15 36.0 0

18 Alizee Bordier Drumhilla Pride Knocknamana Country AI 32.0 4 0 4 0 0 6'04 36.0 0

23 Tracy O' Dwyer My Oscar Wilde Thomastown and District AI 33.0 4 0 4 0 0 6'40 37.0 0

28 Sharon O' Connor Ashwood Diamond Pride Ashwood AI 33.3 4 0 4 0 0 7'01 37.3 0

19 Fiona Fitton Ballinhassig Prince Earl's Well AI 39.0 0 0 0 0 0 6'40 39.0 0

20 Fran Denny Lloydsboro Lad Mill Road AI 36.3 4 0 4 0 0 7'05 40.3 0

27 Joan Sinnott Newtown Wilson Ballycanew AI 37.0 4 0 4 0 0 7'03 41.0 0

30 Aoife Farrelly Sorrento Lass Mo Chara AI 32.0 12 7 19 0 2.8 7'19 53.8 0

26 Lisa Whitehead Ballyell Little Jim Carne AI 36.0 EL 0 EL EL 0 0 EL 0

16 Helena Hurley Maytata Garryndruig AI RET 0 0 RET 0 0 0 RET 0

Show Jumping Cross‐Country
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National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

Class: Advanced Intermediate Non Championship Entries: 14

Dressage

No. Rider Horse Club D Penalties Jump Time Total Jump Time Actual Total Pos

33 Tara O' Brien Larrainn Highland Lodge AI 32.0 4 0 4 0 0 6'59 36.0 1st

47 Bevin Sice Millridge Kalmar Waterford AI 29.3 4 5 9 0 0 6'56 38.3 2nd

46 Aidan O' Donovan AOD Ares Earl's Well AI 37.3 0 3 3 0 1.6 7'16 41.9 3rd

41 Emily Vial Carraigane Heart Of Gold Clonshire AI 39.0 4 0 4 0 0 6'44 43.0 4th

40 Sarah Neville Johnny J Oxx Mill Road AI 31.8 12 2 14 0 0 7'12 45.8 5th

43 Julianne Kelly The Dandyman Castledermot AI 38.0 8 0 8 0 0 6'26 46.0 6th

44 Brian Dunne Quarrycrest River Dancer Mo Chara AI 46.0 0 2 2 0 0 6'55 48.0 0

39 Nuala Lowney Williams Lady Vendi West Cork AI 41.0 8 0 8 0 0 6'16 49.0 0

45 Stephen Martin Butterscotch Major Castle Leslie AI 32.0 4 3 7 20 0 6'35 59.0 0

34 Sylvia Curtis Bobby Joe Knocknamana Country AI 31.8 12 0 12 20 0 6'42 63.8 0

37 Rachel Lawson Master Mix Cavalier Clonshire I 31.5 4 4 8 20 14 7'47 73.5 0

38 Karen Blakely Belline Rover Unicorn AI 31.0 8 14 22 0 21.6 8'07 74.6 0

35 Fiona Coughlan Kenley Diamond Earl's Well I 39.3 EL 0 EL 0 0 7'02 EL 0

48 Aine Fitzgerald Rathcoole May Earl's Well AI 39.5 12 0 12 EL 0 0 EL 0

Show Jumping Cross‐Country
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National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

Class: Intermediate Championship Entries: 20

Dressage

No. Rider Horse Club D Penalties Jump Time Total Jump Time Actual Total Pos

70 Jennifer Kehoe Hilltown Hero Carne I 27.0 0 0 0 0 0 7'01 27.0 1st

63 Donna Murray Kiko Temple Dalysgrove I 28.5 0 0 0 0 0 6'59 28.5 2nd

54 Caterina Dargan My Rebel Clonmel I 30.0 0 0 0 0 0 6'53 30.0 3rd

58 Gemma Hartigan Holmedown Hannah Clonshire I 32.0 0 0 0 0 0 7'20 32.0 4th

65 Sheena Kerr Pegasus Castle Leslie I 32.3 0 0 0 0 0 6'37 32.3 5th

51 Rozalino Briggs JMF Deadly Buzz Earl's Well I 32.8 0 0 0 0 0 7'15 32.8 6th

55 Caroline Ryan My Ballygill Star Newpark I 32.8 0 0 0 0 0 6'55 32.8 0

53 Des Williams Byrneskill Sam Unicorn I 31.8 4 0 4 0 0 7'20 35.8 0

61 Sarah Freeman Ash Ville Coral Kilotteran I 33.3 4 0 4 0 0 7'27 37.3 0

50 Jennifer Kehoe Westwinds Mr Cool Carne I 31.0 4 3 7 0 0 7'06 38.0 0

62 Kevin Clogher Sin E Sham Dalysgrove I 32.3 8 0 8 0 0 7'01 40.3 0

60 Noreen O' Donovan Mack Or Kerry I 31.8 4 7 11 0 0 6'52 42.8 0

52 Ita Walsh Mountkeeffe Sunshine North Cork I 33.5 4 0 4 0 10 8'01 47.5 0

69 Amanda Hehir Aztlan K Slieve Bloom I 35.3 4 0 4 20 1.2 7'39 60.5 0

56 Emma O' Flynn Mr Razzmatazz Highland Lodge I 35.3 0 5 5 0 30 8'51 70.3 0

64 Fidelma Curran Ballyadam Philip Waterford I 34.3 EL 0 EL 0 0 0 EL 0

68 Pat Tallon Realt Na Guidam Broomfield I 36.5 0 0 0 EL 0 0 EL 0

59 Catherine Kenny Cwmbanadl Harmony Clonmel I 31.8 4 31 35 WD 0 0 WD 0

57 Louise Horgan Ringwood Sahara Highland Lodge I 33.3 0 0 0 WD 0 0 WD 0

66 Pauline Kirwan Kilminchy Rodrigo Three Rocks I 35.5 0 0 0 WD 0 0 WD 0

Show Jumping Cross‐Country
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National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

Class: Intermediate Non Championship Entries: 34

Dressage

No. Rider Horse Club D Penalties Jump Time Total Jump Time Actual Total Pos

82 Tara O' Donoghue Kilcolta Swift Shore Lismore I 20.5 0 0 0 0 0 6'50 20.5 1st

107 Aoife Walsh Asha Kerry I 23.8 0 0 0 0 0 6'48 23.8 2nd

101 Jacqueline Murphy Clonincurragh Pegasus Thomastown and District I 24.8 0 0 0 0 0 7'06 24.8 3rd

79 Sile Canniffe Bawnishal Cavalier Garryndruig I 24.8 0 0 0 0 0 7'01 24.8 4th

99 Sally Roberts Myshall Gerry Barrow Valley I 25.8 0 0 0 0 0 7'15 25.8 5th

80 Aimee Garrett Dear Darlin Earl's Well I 25.0 4 0 4 0 0 7'02 29.0 6th

77 Kate O' Shea Send Me On Earl's Well I 30.0 0 0 0 0 0 7'33 30.0 0

105 Sarah Mc Kenna Mr Brown (IRE) Border Counties I 21.3 8 0 8 0 0.8 7'38 30.1 0

84 Breda Costigan Bolgerstown Jay Clonmel I 30.5 0 0 0 0 0 7'02 30.5 0

90 Mike Quinn Lovely Lu Lu Clonlara I 32.5 0 0 0 0 0.8 7'38 33.3 0

89 John Purcell Our Silver Lady Lara Three Counties I 24.5 4 0 4 0 5.6 7'50 34.1 0

93 Katy Anchell Skylow Unicorn I 28.5 4 3 7 0 0 7'31 35.5 0

88 Edward Irwin IHWT Sonny Boy Clonshire I 36.0 0 0 0 0 0 7'08 36.0 0

98 Martina Sherman The Flying Colours Nuenna Farm I 32.0 4 0 4 0 0 7'14 36.0 0

95 Jan Boons Pony Land Lad Slieve Bloom I 40.0 0 0 0 0 0 7'29 40.0 0

103 Mary Frances Corcoran Hugo Boss Nuenna Farm AI 33.0 8 0 8 0 0 7'24 41.0 0

76 Ann Marie Lyons Coolnasoon Beauty Garryndruig I 25.8 0 7 7 0 8.8 7'58 41.6 0

78 Martina  Sheehan Rapid Ritchie QV North Cork AP 34.0 8 0 8 0 0 7'17 42.0 0

87 Antoinette Connolly Baronstown Lady Devils Bit AP 33.5 4 0 4 0 6.8 7'53 44.3 0

81 Virginia O' Donovan Sugar North Cork I 27.8 0 0 0 0 17.6 8'20 45.4 0

96 Tracey Quinn My Girl Lola Kerry I 26.3 4 1 5 0 14.4 8'12 45.7 0

92 Niamh Hegarty Shanbally Survivor Castle Carraig I 26.0 4 0 4 0 16.4 8'17 46.4 0

97 Aisling Garrihy Jigilo Castle Carraig AI 28.6 0 0 0 0 21.2 8'29 49.8 0

85 Barbara Kaszowska Fuks North Cork I 29.0 0 2 2 20 12 8'06 63.0 0

100 Sinead Boyd Hollpark Lady Slieve Bloom AP 41.3 0 0 0 0 24 8'36 65.3 0

72 Rosemary O' Connor Ballymaquirke North Cork I 31.8 4 0 4 40 3.6 7'47 79.4 0

83 Andrea O' Riordan Charlton Cruise Blackwater I 38.0 0 0 0 40 10.4 8'02 88.4 0

74 Marie Sheehan Bo Peep North Cork AP 24.0 4 0 4 40 26.4 8'48 94.4 0

94 Helena Ryan Pedro Boy Arderin I 27.3 8 4 12 60 20.4 8'27 119.7 0

91 Caroline Leahy Tarbert Flash Kerry I 33.5 8 0 8 EL 0 0 EL 0

102 Catriona Sheehan Drombeg Princess Ozma Clonshire AP 28.8 8 0 8 EL 0 0 EL 0

104 Christine Mc Williams Guinness Mc Corrib I 25.0 EL 0 EL 0 0 0 EL 0

Show Jumping Cross‐Country
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National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

73 Aine Griffin Smiling Syd Earl's Well I 25.0 0 0 0 RET 0 0 RET 0

106 Cait Hennessy My Mountain Grey Newpark I 27.8 0 7 7 WD 0 0 WD 0

Updated: 12/09/2016 14:58



National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

Class: Young Horse Entries: 5

Dressage

No. Rider Horse Club D Penalties Jump Time Total Jump Time Actual Total Pos

112 Emily Vial Heathfield Lady Ellen Clonshire AI 31.8 0 0 0 0 0 7'11 31.8 1st

113 Fidelma Clare Ok Miss Rosie Carne AI 32.3 0 0 0 0 0 7'34 32.3 2nd

110 Donal Kenneally Killea Treacle Devils Bit AI 34.8 0 0 0 0 0 7'23 34.8 3rd

111 Katie Frazer Keylogues Red Clover Hillcrest AI 36.8 0 0 0 0 0 7'11 36.8 4th

114 Hollie Apew Brookhill Monksland Hillcrest I 36.0 4 0 4 0 0 7'32 40.0 5th

Show Jumping Cross‐Country
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National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

Class: Advanced Primary Championship Entries: 15

Dressage

No. Rider Horse Club D Penalties Jump Time Total Jump Time Actual Total Pos

129 Karen Feleki Archibald Wells Carne AP 31.3 0 0 0 0 0 7'15 31.3 1st

131 Dell Quinn Clooninsla Stan Bel‐Air AP 32.0 0 0 0 0 0 6'48 32.0 2nd

116 Taija Howard Diamond Gazer North Cork I 32.5 0 0 0 0 0 7'11 32.5 3rd

125 Mary Deirdre Kinsella Tullyroan Cracker Kilotteran AP 30.8 4 0 4 0 0 6'27 34.8 4th

128 Lorne Deegan Derryvale Princess Ballycanew AP 33.3 4 0 4 0 0 6'15 37.3 5th

121 Bernadette Mc Carthy Greystone Mist South West AP 29.5 4 4 8 0 0 6'42 37.5 6th

124 Noelle O' Riordan Ballymacrogen Star Boru's AP 37.5 0 0 0 0 0 6'18 37.5 0

130 Aisling Boggan Ballingale Clodie Carne AP 38.0 0 0 0 0 0 6'10 38.0 0

122 Louise Corbet Ballycarn Boy Clonmel AP 35.0 0 4 4 0 0 7'28 39.0 0

123 Martha Buckley Lady Rua Clonshire I 36.9 4 2 6 0 0 5'40 42.9 0

119 Audrey O' Sullivan Canovee Molly Earl's Well I 34.4 4 11 15 0 0 7'17 49.4 0

120 Elaine Kinsella Knocklucas Eclipse Clonlara AP 23.5 0 0 0 EL 0 0 EL 0

117 John Crowley Ardcahan Rebel Earl's Well AP 42.3 EL 0 EL EL 0 0 EL 0

126 Siobhan Stapleton The Peeler Mill Road AP 31.0 0 0 0 EL 0 0 EL 0

127 Anne Clune Ragazza Bella Carne AP 33.5 4 5 9 EL 0 0 EL 0

Show Jumping Cross‐Country
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National Eventing Championships

Kilguilkey House

Sunday 11th September 2016

Class: Advanced Primary Non Championship Entries: 21

Dressage

No. Rider Horse Club D Penalties Jump Time Total Jump Time Actual Total Pos

143 Kate Logan West Bay Kerry AP 28.0 0 0 0 0 0 6'51 28.0 1st

151 Patricia Mc Dermott Saddlers Mystery (IRE) Clonlara I 31.1 0 0 0 0 0 5'34 31.1 2nd

156 Dean O' Neill Cloncaw Smartie Border Counties AP 32.0 0 0 0 0 0 5'48 32.0 3rd

147 Amanda Hickey Royal Recruit (IRE) Clonlara AP 34.8 0 0 0 0 0 5'37 34.8 4th

138 Fiona O' Rourke Clonshire Hope Clonshire AP 35.0 0 0 0 0 0 7'04 35.0 5th

153 Margaret Walsh Dollar Boy Thomastown and District AP 36.0 0 0 0 0 0 7'11 36.0 6th

148 John Buckley White Chocolate Chips Clonshire AP 32.5 4 0 4 0 0 6'49 36.5 0

155 Louise Kiernan Lissroe Coleen Clonlara AP 37.0 0 0 0 0 0 6'57 37.0 0

149 Louise Brassil My Skibbereen Harley Kerry I 38.0 0 0 0 0 0 6'38 38.0 0

152 Victoria Molloy Bouncer Corrib AP 37.0 4 0 4 0 0 6'06 41.0 0

146 Eileen Landy Star of Coolattin Slieve Bloom AP 41.3 0 0 0 0 0 6'17 41.3 0

154 Gillian Carey Jasper The Chimneysweep Galway AP 38.0 8 0 8 0 0 6'05 46.0 0

139 Sarah Devery Gilenn Arderin AP 36.0 0 0 0 20 0 6'39 56.0 0

145 Lisa Dowling Foleys Fifty Shades Killarney AP 40.0 12 0 12 0 6 7'45 58.0 0

136 Jayne Duggan Kerio Lady Blackwater AP 41.3 0 0 0 20 0 7'29 61.3 0

144 Brian O' Dwyer CW Monty Earl's Well AP 38.3 4 0 4 20 1.6 7'34 63.9 0

150 Ursula Duggan T Surprise 11 Galway AP 36.5 0 8 8 20 0 6'34 64.5 0

142 Siobhan O' Meara Indie Spice Slieve Bloom AP 33.0 0 3 3 40 0 6'45 76.0 0

137 Eibhlin Foley Rogue Trader Earl's Well AP 32.0 4 21 25 EL 0 0 EL 0

141 Laura Barrett Coolroe Benji Kilcoran AP 41.3 0 1 1 EL 0 0 EL 0

135 Yasmine Fox Ballyowens Hero Newpark AP 36.8 4 2 6 WD 0 0 WD 0

Show Jumping Cross‐Country
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